GZB3.0 to 36
No.1349-1/3
Features
• Glass sleeve structure.
• Voltage regulator, surge absorber applications.
• Power dissipation : P=1.0W.
• Zener voltage : VZ=3.0 to 36V.
• Small-sized package : JEDEC DO-41.

Zener Voltage, VZ [V] Dynamic Resistance
Temperature
Measured
maximum
Type No. (t=30ms) γd [Ω]
Coefficient Measured
IR Voltage
zener
(f=1kHz)
γz Current
VR
current
B C (%/°C ) IZM
min max min max typ max typ mA μA V mA
GZB3.0 2.8 3.2 3.0 3.4 9 15 -0.08 40 100 1 294
GZB3.3 3.1 3.5 3.3 3.7 9 15 -0.07 40 80 1 270
GZB3.6 3.4 3.8 3.6 4.0 9 15 -0.06 40 60 1 250
GZB3.9 3.7 4.1 3.9 4.4 9 15 -0.06 40 40 1 227
GZB4.3 4.0 4.5 4.3 4.8 9 15 -0.05 40 20 1 208
GZB4.7 4.4 4.9 4.7 5.2 7 10 -0.05 40 20 1 192
GZB5.1 4.8 5.4 5.1 5.7 5 8 -0.03 40 20 1 175
GZB5.6 5.3 6.0 5.6 6.3 5 8 0.02 40 20 1.5 158
GZB6.2 5.8 6.6 6.2 7.0 3 6 0.03 40 20 3 142
GZB6.8 6.4 7.2 6.8 7.7 3 6 0.04 40 20 3.5 129
GZB7.5 7.0 7.9 7.5 8.4 2 4 0.04 40 20 4 119
GZB8.2 7.7 8.7 8.2 9.3 2 4 0.05 40 20 5 107
GZB9.1 8.5 9.6 9.1 10.2 3 6 0.05 40 20 6 98
GZB10 9.4 10.6 10.0 11.2 3 6 0.05 40 10 7 89
GZB11 10.4 11.6 11.0 12.3 5 8 0.06 20 10 8 81
GZB12 11.4 12.6 12.0 13.5 5 8 0.06 20 10 9 74
GZB13 12.4 14.1 13.3 15.0 7 10 0.06 20 10 10 66